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To Acquire the Land for Extension of   CRSU, Jind 

 

*79  Dr. Krishan Lal Midda (Jind):  

  

  Will the Higher Education Minister be pleased to state: 

 

(a) Whether there is any proposal under consideration of the 

Government to acquire the 50 acres of land for the extension 

of the Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind; and  

(b) If so, the time by which the said land is likely to be acquired? 

  

      (Notice received on 19.01.2023) 

_______________________________________________________________ 

 

REPLY OF MOOL CHAND SHARMA,  HIGHER EDUCATION MINISTER, 

HARYANA 

  

(a) Sir, a proposal to acquire 100 Acres land for extension of 

Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind has been received 

from Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind which is 

being examined. 

(b) This part of the question does not arise at this stage.  
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चौधरी रणबीर स िंह सिश्वसिद्यालय, के सिस्तार के सलए भूसि का असधग्रहण करना 

 

*79  डॉ0 कृष्ण लाल मिड्डा (ज ींद)  

क्या उच्चतर मिक्षा िींत्र  यह बताएीं गे मकिः – 

(क) क्या यह तथ्य है मक चौधर  रणब र म ींह मिश्वमिद्यालय, ज ींद के मिस्तार के मलए 

50 एकड़ भूमि का अमधग्रहण करने का कोई प्रस्ताि  रकार के मिचाराध न है ; 

तथा 

(ख) यमद हाीं, तो उक्त भूमि के कब तक अमधगृमहत मकए जाने क   ींभािना है?  

 

       (19.1.2023 को नोमि  प्राप्त) 

___________________________________________________________________________ 

िूलचिंद शिाा, उच्चतर सशक्षा ििंत्री gfj;k.kk का कथन 

 

(क) िहोदय, चौधर  रणब र म ींह मिश्वमिद्यालय, ज ींद के मिस्तार के मलए 100 एकड़ 

भूमि के अमधग्रहण का प्रस्ताि चौधर  रणब र म ींह मिश्वमिद्यालय, ज ींद  े प्राप्त 

हुआ है, मज क   ि क्षा क  जा रह  है। 

    (ख)  प्रश्न के इ  भाग क  प्रा ींमगता नह ीं है। 
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I N D E X 

Starred Question No. *79 

Listed on 20.03.2023 

To Acquire the land for extension of CRSU, Jind. 

 

Sr. No. Particulars Page No. 

1. Reply in English  1 

2. Reply in Hindi 2 

 


